Net income.....   $  310,255   $  284,845   $  660,058   $  611,011
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Basic earnings per share of common
 stock.....   $1.06   $.97   $2.25   $2.08
Diluted earnings per share of common
 stock .....   $1.05   $.97   $2.24   $2.08

OE
--
   Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2002   September 30, 2002
   -----------------------------   ----------------------------
   As Previously   As   As Previously   As
   Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated
   -------------   ----------   -------------   ----------
   (In thousands)

Operating revenues.....   $  813,296   $  813,296   $2,265,645   $2,265,645
Operating expenses and taxes.....   658,794   664,518   1,875,475   1,876,036
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Operating income .....   154,502   148,778   390,170   389,609
Other income.....   14,212   14,212   29,811   29,811
Net interest charges.....   33,695   33,695   110,776   110,776
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Net income.....   135,019   129,295   309,205   308,644
Preferred stock dividend requirements....   658   658   5,851   5,851
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Earnings on common stock.....   $  134,361   $  128,637   $  303,354   $  302,793
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

CEI

Edgar Filing: CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING CO - Form 10-Q

15

---
   Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2002   September 30, 2002

[…]

Preferred stock dividend requirements....   3,149   3,149   14,459   12,759
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Earnings on common stock.....   $   83,642   $   75,062   $  154,388   $  144,032
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

TE
--
   Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2002   September 30, 2002
   -----------------------------   ----------------------------
   As Previously   As   As Previously   As
   Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated
   -------------   ----------   -------------   ----------
   (In thousands)

Operating revenues.....   $  269,857   $  269,857   $  764,331   $  772,731
Operating expenses and taxes.....   244,815   251,670   695,472   716,207
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Operating income .....   25,042   18,187   68,859   56,524
Other income.....   4,033   4,033   12,119   12,119
Net interest charges.....   14,463   14,463   44,031   44,031
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Net income.....   14,612   7,757   36,947   24,612
Preferred stock dividend requirements....   2,211   2,211   9,145   9,145
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Earnings on common stock.....   $   12,401   $   5,546   $   27,802   $   15,467
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   7

   The  effects  of  these  changes  on  the   respective   Consolidated
Statements  of Cash  Flows  previously  reported  for the three  months and nine

Edgar Filing: CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING CO - Form 10-Q

16

months ended September 30, 2002 are as follows:

FE
--
   Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2002   September 30, 2002
   -----------------------------   ----------------------------
   As Previously   As   As Previously   As
   Reported   Restated (1)   Reported   Restated (1)
   -------------   ----------   -------------   --------
   (In thousands)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
   ACTIVITIES
Net income.....   $  310,255   $  284,845   $  660,058   $  611,011
Adjustments to reconcile net income
   to net cash from operating activities:
Provision for depreciation and
   amortization.....   253,917   310,417   767,450   920,196
Nuclear fuel and lease amortization.....   20,191   20,191   60,754   60,754
Other amortization.....   (5,381)   (5,381)   (13,304)   (13,304)
Deferred costs recoverable as
 regulatory assets .....   (152,336)   (145,336)   (291,406)   (291,406)

Deferred income taxes.....   37,831   20,891   81,252   33,391
Investment tax credits.....   (6,767)   (6,767)   (20,480)   (20,480)
Cumulative effect of accounting change
 (Note 5) .....   --   --   (45,300)   --
..... 
Receivables.....   (67,608)   (67,608)   (151,175)   (157,670)
Materials and supplies.....   (18,388)   (18,388)   (21,967)   (21,967)
Accounts payable.....   47,888   47,888   85,662   92,650
Accrued taxes.....   16,687   16,687   103,407   103,407
Accrued interest.....   79,063   79,063   59,507   59,507
Other.....   153,065   131,915   120,166   18,535
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Net cash provided from operating
   activities .....   $  668,417   $  668,417   $1,394,624   $1,394,624
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

OE
--
   Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2002   September 30, 2002
   -----------------------------   ----------------------------
   As Previously   As   As Previously   As
   Reported   Restated (1)   Reported   Restated (1)
   -------------   ----------   -------------   --------
   (In thousands)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING

Edgar Filing: CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING CO - Form 10-Q

17

   ACTIVITIES
Net income.....   $  135,019   $  129,295   $  309,205   $  308,644
Adjustments to reconcile net income
   to net cash from operating activities:
Provision for depreciation and
   amortization .....   82,691   90,991   266,342   273,932
Nuclear fuel and lease amortization.....   12,389   12,389   35,924   35,924
Deferred income taxes.....   (9,782)   (12,682)   (31,838)   (39,838)
Investment tax credits.....   (3,751)   (3,427)   (11,286)   (10,315)
Receivables.....   (18,352)   (18,352)   14,451   14,451
Materials and supplies.....   (3,699)   (3,699)   (8,499)   (8,499)
Accounts payable.....   18,690   18,690   (771)   (771)
Accrued taxes.....   16,302   16,302   222,562   222,562
Other.....   44,883   44,883   39,240   39,240
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Net cash provided from operating
   activities .....   $  274,390   $  274,390   $  835,330   $  835,330
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   8

CEI
---
   Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2002   September 30, 2002
   -----------------------------   ----------------------------
   As Previously   As   As Previously   As